

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Revenue Department - Establishment - Deputation of Deputy Collectors as Duty Magistrates at Sannidhanam, Pampa & Nilakkal during the Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival 2024 - 2025 - Orders Issued.

REVENUE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2836/2024/RD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-11-2024

Read 1. G.O.(Rt)No 2682/2024/RD dated 08.11.2024.

- 2. G.O.(Rt)No.2772/2024/RD dated 22.11.2024.
- 3. Letter No.DCEKM/10008/2024-E1 from the District Collector, Ernakulam.
- 4. Proceedings No.DCPTA/3786/2024-DM2 dated 25.11.2024 of the District Collector, Pathanamthitta.

ORDER

Government have placed 7 Deputy Collectors at the disposal of District Collector, Pathanamthitta for deploying them as Duty Magistrates at Pampa, Nilakkal & Sannidhanam during Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival 2024- 2025 for overall supervision vide orders read as Ist and 2nd above. Government are pleased to place the following Deputy Collectors also at the disposal of District Collector, Pathanamthitta for deploying them as Duty Magistrates.

1	Sri.Amal Maheswar.M	Puncha Special Officer, Kottayam
2	Sri.Priyan Alx G Riballo	Assistant Cardamom Settlement Officer, Idukki

- 2. The above officers shall relieve from their respective offices immediately and report before the District Collector, Pathanamthitta.
 - 3. Government, in due consideration of facts and circumstances

reported by the District Collector, Ernakulam vide paper read as 3rd, are pleased to exempt Sri.Bipinkumar.M, Deputy Collector (LA), Ernakulam from Sabarimala duty ordered vide GO read as 2nd above.

4. The action of District Collector, Pathanamthitta in granting Sri.Pramod.G.V, Deputy Collector & Liaison Officer, O/o Advocate General who is deployed as Duty Magistrate at Pampa, the additional charge of Duty Magistrate Nilakkal as per paper read 4th above is ratified.

(By order of the Governor)
BIJU J
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Commissioner of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram.

District Collector, Pathanamthitta, Idukki, Kottayam, Ernakulam.

The Officers concerned (through District Collectors)

The Commissioner, Travancore Devaswom Board,

Nanthencode, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit)), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information & Public Relation (Web & New media) Department.

Revenue (Devaswom-A) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy (REV-C1/270/2024-REV

Forwarded /By order

Signed by Vinu V Gopal Date: 29-11-2024 13:00:23 Section Officer